100
12.5	±	0.3
(.492	±	.012)
12.5	±	0.3
(.492	±	.012)
12.0	±	0.3
(.472	±	.012)
7.5	±	0.5

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)L
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
Test Frequency/
Voltage
SRR1280A-4R7Y 4.7 ±30 100 KHz/1 V 22 7.96 30 15.5 8.20 8.80
SRR1280A-6R8Y 6.8 ±30 100 KHz/1 V 20 7.96 22 18.5 7.60 8.00
SRR1280A-8R2Y 8.2 ±30 100 KHz/1 V 22 7.96 20 20.5 6.20 6.80
SRR1280A-100M 10 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 24 2.52 17 19.5 6.00 6.30
SRR1280A-120M 12 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 26 2.52 15 28.0 5.60 6.00
SRR1280A-150M 15 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 26 2.52 13 28.5 5.20 5.00
SRR1280A-180M 18 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 24 2.52 12 35.0 4.80 4.60
SRR1280A-220M 22 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 20 2.52 11 38.6 4.30 4.10
SRR1280A-270M 27 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 26 2.52 10 52.0 3.90 3.70
SRR1280A-330M 33 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 28 2.52 9.5 57.0 3.50 3.30
SRR1280A-390M 39 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 24 2.52 8.5 70.0 3.20 3.10
SRR1280A-470M 47 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 24 2.52 7.5 80.0 2.90 2.80
SRR1280A-560M 56 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 24 2.52 7 100.0 2.60 2.50
SRR1280A-680M 68 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 20 2.52 6.5 120.0 2.40 2.30
SRR1280A-820M 82 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 20 2.52 5 130.0 2.30 2.20
SRR1280A-101M 100 ±20 1 KHz/1 V 18 0.796 4.5 150.0 2.10 2.00
SRR1280A-121K 120 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 16 0.796 4.3 200.0 1.95 1.95
SRR1280A-151K 150 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 24 0.796 4.1 270.0 1.85 1.90
SRR1280A-181K 180 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 24 0.796 4 300.0 1.75 1.88
SRR1280A-221K 220 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 24 0.796 3.4 400.0 1.60 1.70
SRR1280A-271K 270 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 20 0.796 3.1 450.0 1.20 1.60
SRR1280A-331K 330 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 18 0.796 2.9 600.0 1.10 1.40
SRR1280A-391K 390 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 20 0.796 2.7 680.0 1.00 1.40
SRR1280A-471K 470 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 20 0.796 2.2 880.0 0.90 1.25
SRR1280A-561K 560 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 20 0.796 2 960.0 0.80 1.15
SRR1280A-681K 680 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 26 0.796 1.7 1300.0 0.75 0.97
SRR1280A-821K 820 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 20 0.796 1.4 1500.0 0.70 0.94
SRR1280A-102K 1000 ±10 1 KHz/1 V 40 0.252 1.3 1700.0 0.68 0.80
Electrical Schematic
*R
oH
S	an